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Invitation on December 12, 2022 9am for an Online DENR Workshop Assessment of the

Community and Ecosystem-based Disaster Risk Reduction Training Modules
1 message

CCITSD <ccitsd@denr.gov.ph> Fri, Dec 9, 2022 at 1:49 PM

To: Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division <hrds.personnel@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Director
<od@emb.gov.ph>, MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB planning <planning@mgb.gov.ph>,
wilfredo.moncano@mgb.gov.ph, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, odir.erdb@denr.gov.ph, Erdb Records
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, DENR Region 1 <ri@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>,
denr02@yahoo.com, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, oredr3@yahoo.com, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, Nilo Tamoria <nbtamoria@denr.gov.ph>, ored4da@yahoo.com, nilotamoria3@yahoo.com, DENR Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, lormelynclaudio@yahoo.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, DENR Region 5
<r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, denr6@yahoo.com, reddenr7@yahoo.com, DENR Region 7
<r7@denr.gov.ph>, ored8@yahoo.com, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, denr_r9@yahoo.com, DENR Region 9
<r9@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, DENR R11
<r11@denr.gov.ph>, red_reg12@yahoo.com, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, ordcaraga@gmail.com,
denrcaraga@yahoo.com, DENR Caraga Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>, jacqueline.caancan@gmail.com, denrncrored@gmail.com,
DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: "Albert A. Magalang" <aamagalang@denr.gov.ph>, Gigi Merilo <gmerilo@yahoo.com>, "Liz C. Silva" <Icsilva@denr.gov.ph>,
"Rolando O. Abad Jr." <roabadjr@denr.gov.ph>, "Carl Louie S. Santiago" <clssantiago@denr.gov.ph>, "Bryan B. Bongco"
<bbbongco@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Good day!

Attached is the invitation from the Climate Change Service for your perusal.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely--

Climate Change Information and Technical Support Division
Climate Change Service

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email: ccitsd@denr.gov.ph

ﬂ 12.12.2022 Invitation for Community and Ecosystem-based DERM Training Module for Assessment.pdf
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